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The Automated ScoreBook
Big Ten Leaders Summary as of May 24, 2004
(Big Ten games only)

TEAM BATTING G Avg AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SB-ATT
Minnesota....ceuaunn 31 .321 1014 203 326 49 4 22 132 146 45-60
Ohio State.......... 31 .314 1018 189 320 56 6 27 88 154 26-38
Michigan...veuveuuusn 32 .312 1046 182 326 57 5 9 113 153 33-45
Northwestern........ 32 .298 1000 139 298 41 6 22 67 177 9-16
Michigan State...... 32 .298 1014 188 302 44 5 38 110 207 29-43
Indiana..vevensnnnss 31 .291 986 168 287 41 5 30 100 203 34-45
Purdue......ucvuuusn 31 .285 942 155 268 48 5 26 67 180 23-34
Towa.ieeiacnnnannnas 32 .274 971 152 266 44 7 9 83 202 32-57
I1linois.vucunnansss 32 .262 963 134 252 39 3 18 112 172 18-33
Penn State.......... 32 .258 945 118 244 45 4 18 81 169 11-19
TEAM PITCHING G ERA W L Sv IP H R ER BB S0
Michigan............ 32 3.58 19 13 4 261.2 258 122 104 98 161
Minnesota....ceuaunn 31 4.45 21 18 4 251.80 276 136 124 81 178
Penn State.......... 32 4.46 17 15 6 248.0 274 149 123 89 206
Ohio State.......... 31 4.46 19 12 8 250.0 270 154 124 92 190
Purdne M 4.7 17 14 /R 2440 @ 271 181 121 a8 1RR
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Northwestern........ 32 4 14 18 3 259.8 294 165 137 112
Michigan State...... 32 5.9 19 13 8 258.8 296 175 146 108
Towa. cvuiarvnnnnnnns 32 5.52 12 20 @ 254.1 386 176 156 113

B 1 T % - 32 5.98 11 21 4 249.2 322 192 166 91
Indiana...cocevusnnss 31 6.4 9 22 3 240.0 319 208 161 83
TEAM FIELDING G PO A E Pct DP PB SBA-ATT
Minnesota........... 31 753 299 22 .080 18 3 19-29

Penn State.......... 32 744 303 31 .971 21 3 24-37
Northwestern........ 32 777 271 33 .969 26 12 35-51
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 31 747 354 37 .967 27 2 28-35
Michigan....uceuuen. 32 785 356 41 .965 30 7 24-38

B 1 T % - 32 749 362 41 .964 33 3 27-41

Towa. cvuvarinnnnnnns 32 763 313 40 .964 32 4 33-54
Michigan State...... 32 774 324 41 .964 29 11 30-43

Ohio State.......... 31 750 271 41 .961 29 6 17-22
Indiana...cocevnsnnss 31 720 300 55 .949 24 @ 31-39
INDIVIDUAL BATTING

Min 2.5 AB/Team game G Avg AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB
Mark Ori NU..ovueovneennnns 32 .412 114 15 47 1@ 9 1 0 9
Steve Caravati O0SU........ 31 .407 113 26 46 30 10 1 4 16
Andy Hunter MINN.......... 31 .394 189 23 43 35 9 1 5 9
Chris Getz MICH........... 32 .393 135 32 53 21 1@ 2 1 8
Dan Pohlman NU....ovvevuns 32 .391 110 18 43 27 9 4] 6 7
Jacob Howell OSU......cvu.s 31 .380 121 27 46 15 3 3 2 5
Brandon Roberts MICH...... 32 .380 100 16 38 14 5 1 2 10
Kevin Mahar IND....vvevuns 30 .368 186 21 39 21 5 4] 4 9
Luke MacLean MINN......... 30 .368 186 27 39 16 4 2 0 14
James Moreno MSU.......... 32 .364 11@ 25 40 24 6 4] 6 13
INDIVIDUAL PITCHING

Min 1.8 IP/Team game App ERA W-L Sv IP H R ER BB 50
Glen Perkins MINN......... 8 1.88 7-8 @ 67.6 51 16 14 13 62
Paul Hammond MICH......... 9 2.5 5-1 @ 48.1 33 14 11 20 25
Nathan Johnson IOWA....... 8 2.28 4-2 © 67.86 67 22 17 18 51
J.A. Happ NU..oauninanns 8 2.81 4-2 @ 57.2 52 25 18 17 62

Jim Brauer MICH........... 8 3.0 5-1 @ 54.86 62 24 18 14 35
Bryan Gale MSU......vucvuns 7 3.12 3-3 @ 52.6 43 23 18 13 53
Mike Madsen OSU......cuuuue 7 3.50 5-1 @ 46.1 42 23 18 19 26
Josh Newman 0SU....vvevuns 8 3.53 4-3 @ 58.2 54 33 23 16 59
Aaron Tressler PSU........ 8 3.54 4-2 @ 48.1 45 386 19 12 39
Scott Byrnes PUR.......... 8 3.66 2-3 @ 51.2 53 28 21 9 50
HITS

Chris Getz MICH........... 53

Mark Ori NU.oouevonnnnnnans 47

Jacob Howell OSU......cvu.s 46

Steve Caravati OSU........ 46

221
197
170
144
128



3 tied with 43 hit(s)
RUNS SCORED

Steve Laravatl USU.iicavass 39

Seth Bynum IND.......ccuus 30
Travis Gulick MSU......... 29
DOUBLES

Eric Eymann ILL........u.s 11
Travis Gulick MSU......... 11

Mike Coles PUR......cuuuus 11

3 tied with 1@ double(s)

TRIPLES

Eric Osborn PUR....vvevuns 3

Jacob Howell OSU.....cvuns 3

Jim Reid IOWA.......cvcunn 3

Jay Brant IND......cvcuuns 3

6 tied with 2 triple(s)

HOME RUNS

John Hunter PUR.....ccvuns 7

Seth Bynum IND.......ccuus 7

5 tied with 6 home run(s)

TOTAL BASES

Seth Bynum IND...vuvvenuns 73

Steve Caravati 0SU........ 70

Dan Pohlman NU.....cvvevuns 70

Chris Getz MICH........... 70

Andy Hunter MINN.......... 69
STOLEN BASES SB-ATT
Reggie Watson IND......... 15-20
Drew Anderson 0SU......... 10-10
Matt Butler MICH.....vuuus 18-12

Sam Steidl MINN........... 10-12

5 tied with 8 stolen base(s)
STRIKEOUTS IP SO
Glen Perkins MINN......... 67.0 62
J.A, Happ NU.avuienvnrvnnans 57.2 62
Josh Newman 0SU....cvvevuns 58.2 59
Sean Stidfole PSU......... 47.2 57
Bryan Gale MSU..vvvvvannns 52.0 53
Overall Statistics

The Automated ScoreBook



B1g len Uverall Statistics
(Big Ten games only Sorted

Team AVG
Minnesota........uus .321
Ohio State.......... .314
Michigan....uccuuen. .312
Northwestern........ .298
Michigan State...... .298
Indiana...cocevnsnnss .291
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss .285
B 274
Illinoiscvevavnsnnns .262
Penn State.......... .258
(Big Ten games only Sorted
Team ERA
Michigan....eceeuuss 3.58
Minnesota........uus 4.45
Penn State...viesune 4.46
Ohio State.......... 4.46
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 4.73
Northwestern........ 4.76
Michigan State...... 5.09
B 5.52
I1linoiscvevavnsnnns 5.98
Indiana...cocevusnnss 6.04

(Big Ten games only Sorted

Team C
Minnesota........uu. 1074
Penn State.......... 1078
Northwestern........ 1081
Purdue...ccacaananns 1138
Michigan....ccevuuns 1182
ITlinois.ecucvarnsns 1152
ToWA.eesanaaaaananns 1116
Michigan State...... 1139
Ohio State.......... 1062
Indiana.ceseseasnnss 1075
Category Leaders

The Automated ScoreBook

Big Ten Batting Leaders (as
(Big Ten games only)
Hitting minimums - 1 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games
Batting avg

Minnesota
Ohio State

tas oT May 24, 20v4)
by Batting avg)

G AB R
31 1014 283
31 1018 189
32 1046 182
32 1000 139
32 1014 188
31 986 168
31 942 155
32 971 152
32 963 134 252
32 945 118 244

by Earned run avg)

H
326
320
326
298
302
287
268
266

2B
49
56
57
M1
44
41
48
44
39
45

3B

AW SN A

W-L G CG SHO/CBO sV
19-13 32 10 3/1 4
21-10 31 8 2/0 4
17-15 32 7 2/0 6
19-12 31 8 1/1 8
17-14 31 4 1/1 8
14-18 32 8 3/0 3
19-13 32 5 1/1 8
12-20 32 6 1/0 %]
11-21 32 11 1/@ 4

9-22 31 5 0/0 3

by Fielding pct)

PO A E FLD% DPs
753 299 22 .980 18
744 303 31 971 21
777 271 33 .969 26
747 354 37 . 967 27
785 356 41 . 965 30
749 362 41 .964 33
763 313 40 .964 32
774 324 41 .964 29
750 271 41 .961 29
720 300 55 .949 24

of May 24, 2004)
75% of Games 2.5 AB/Ga

1.0 IP/Game

HR
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27

22
38
30
26
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18
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RBI
179
166
168
127
169
155
141
143
119
106
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BA
19
24
35
20
24
27
33
30
17
31

C

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3

SB
1@

16
15

14
21
13

TB
449
469
420
417
470
428
404
351
351
351

H
58
76
74
70
71
94
96
06
22
19

SLG%
.443
.461
.402 113
417 67
.464 110
.434 100
.429 67
.361 83
.364 112
.371 81

BB
132
88

R ER
122 104
136 124
149 123
154 124
151 131
165 137
175 146
176 156
192 166
208 161

BB
98
81
89
92
a8
112
108
113
91
a3

SBA®%
.655
.649
.686
.571
.632
.659
.611
.698
.773
.795

PB

12

w -

11

HBP
20
13
29
30
19
13
52
37
30
16

S0
161
178
206
190
168
221
197
170
144
128
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146
154
153
177
207
203
180
202
172
169

2B
30
44
41
51
37
39
56
54
57
53

19
19
24
26
18

9
24
13
19
23

w
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.404
.372
.391
.356
.373
.361
.360
.350
.353
.325

0B%

HR
17
20
21
25
23
18
22

AB
986
984
951
985
966

1024
1011
24 1005
21 1005
28 990

SH
11
19
21
35
20

36
29
21
23

B/Avg
.262
.280
.288
.274
.281
.287
.293
.304
.320
.322

SB-ATT
45-60
26-38
33-45
9-16
29-43
34-45
23-34
32-57
18-33
11-19

WP
18
14
14
19
18
41
28
27
32
27

PO
753
750
785
777
774
720
747
763
749
744

HBP
23
21
14
26
24
28
36
37
19
29

A
299
271
356
271
324
300
354
313
362
363

BK

h

W W s &2 N

E FLD%
.980
.961
. 965
.969
. 964
. 949
. 967
. 964
. 964
.971

22
41
41
33
41
55
37
40
41
31

SFA SHA

9
9
15
6
16
11
12
9
14
11

29
17
25
18
13
13
24
24
24
28



Michigan....eccuuuss .312

Northwestern........ .298
Michigan State...... .298
Indiana...cocevusnnss .291
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns .285
Towa: cssussnannansans .274
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss .262
Penn State.......... .258

Slugging pct

Michigan State...... . 464
Ohio State.......... .461
Minnesota........uus .443
Indiana...cocevusnnss .434
Purdue....cvaviennns .429
Northwestern........ 417
Michigan....eccuuuss .402
Penn State.......... .371
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss .364
B - .361
On base pct

Minnesota........uus . 404
Michigan............ .391
Michigan State...... .373
Ohio State.......... .372
Indiana..cevavnnnnns .361
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns .360
Northwestern........ .356
Illinois.ievavnnnnns .353
B - .350
Penn State.......... .325

Runs scored

Minnesota........uus 203
Ohio State.......... 189
Michigan State...... 188
Michigan....eccuuuss 182
Indiana.ccevasneannns 168
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 155
B - 152
Northwestern........ 139
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss 134
Penn State.......... 118
Hits

Michigan....eccuuuss 326
Minnesota........... 326
Ohio State.......... 320

Michican State...... 302



Northwestern........ 208
Indiana...cocevusnnss 287
Purdue...cevavuinnnns 268
2 - 266
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss 252
Penn State.......... 244

Runs batted in

Minnesota.......auus 179
Michigan State...... 169
Michigan....ccceuass 168
Ohio State.......... 166
Indiana...cocevusnnss 155
2 - 143
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 141
Northwestern........ 127
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss 119
Penn State.......... 106
Doubles
Michigan....ccceuass 57
Ohio State.......... 56
Minnesota.......auus 49
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 48
Penn State.......... 45
Michigan State...... 44
2 - 44
Northwestern........ 41
Indiana...cocevusnnss 41
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss 39
Triples

2 - 7
Ohio State.......... 6
Northwestern........ 6
Michigan State...... 5
Purdue...cocuvnnnnss 5
Indiana...cocevusnnss 5
Michigan....ccceuass 5
Minnesota.......auus 4
Penn State.......... 4
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss 3
Home runs

Michigan State...... 38
Indiana...cvavusnnns 30
Ohio State.......... 27

Purdue....ivavasnnns 26



M1NNEsSO0Ta.a cunnnnsus 22

Northwestern........ 22
Penn State.......... 18
B 1 T - 18
Michigan....eceeuuss 9
o - 9

Total bases

Michigan State...... 470
Ohio State.......... 469
Minnesota........uus 449
Indiana.cvevasnsnnns 428
Michigan....eceeuuss 420
Northwestern........ 417
Purdue..cvevavninnnns 404
B 1 T - 351
B 351
Penn State...viesune 351

Total plate appearances

Michigan....eceeuuss 1218
Minnesota........uus 1194
Michigan State...... 1175
Ohio State.......... 1152
Northwestern........ 1146
I1linois.ccevavinnnns 1138
B 1132
Indiana...cocevusnnss 1111
Purdue....cvavivnens 1110
Penn State.......... 1071
At bats
Michigan....eceeuuss 1046
Ohio State.......... 1018
Minnesota........... 1014
Michigan State...... 1014
Northwestern........ 1000
Indiana..covavnanens 986
B 971
B 1 T - 963
Penn State.......... 945
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 942
Walks
Minnesota........uus 132
Michigan....eceeuuss 113
Ilinois.ievavnnnnns 112
Michigan State...... 110

Indiana...ivavusnnns 100



Penn State....
Purdue........
Northwestern..
Hit by pitch

Michigan......
Minnesota.....
Michigan State
Penn State....
Ohio State....
Indiana.......
Strikeouts

Michigan State
Indiana....uas

Ohio State....
Michigan......
Minnesota.....

Sac bunts

Penn State....
Michigan......
Illinois....u.
Michigan State
Ohio State....
Minnesota.....
Indiana.......
Sac flies

Minnesota.....
Northwestern..
Ohio State....
Purdue........

M rlht mmem Cdmdm

88
83
81
67
67

52
37
30
30
29
20
19
16
13
13

36
35
29
23
21
21
20
19
11

17
14
14
13
12

17



riLuiiiyaill JLalte s s s s
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Michigan....eccuuuss
Penn State..........
Stolen bases

Minnesota........uus
Indiana...cocevusnnss

Michigan State......
Ohio State..........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss
Penn State..........
Northwestern........
Caught stealing

Minnesota........uus
Michigan State......
Michigan....uecuuen.
Ohio State..........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Penn State..........
Northwestern........
Steal attempts

Michigan....eccuuuss
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Michigan State......
Ohio State..........

Penn State..........
I1linois.sivannnnnns
Ohio State..........

[L=]



Michigan State...... 18
Towa. . iuiiiinnnnnnns 13
Indiana...cvavusnnns 9

The Automated ScoreBook

Big Ten Pitching Leaders (as of May 24, 2004)

(Big Ten games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Earned run avg

Michigan....eceeuuss 3.58
Minnesota........uus 4.45
Penn State.......... 4.46
Ohio State.......... 4.46
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 4.73
Northwestern........ 4.76
Michigan State...... 5.09
B 5.52
B 1 T - 5.98
Indiana...cocevusnnss 6.04

Opposing bat avg

Michigan....eceeuuss .262
Ohio State.......... 274
Minnesota........uus .280
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss .281
Northwestern........ .287
Penn State.......... .288
Michigan State...... .293
B .304
B 1 T - .320
Indiana...cocevusnnss .322

Innings pitched

Michigan....eceeuuss 261.2
Northwestern........ 259.0
Michigan State...... 258.0
B 254.1
Minnesota........uus 251.0
Ohio State.......... 250.0
B 1 T - 249.2
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 249.0
Penn State.......... 248.0
Indiana...cocevusnnss 240.0

Batters struck out

Northwestern........ 221



Penn State.......... 206

Michigan State...... 197
Ohio State..ssuisnnss 190
Minnesota........uus 178
ToWa. ceevaananaaaans 17@
Purdue..cvevavnnnnns 168
Michigan....cceeuass 161
B T - 144
Indiana.cvevasnsnnns 128

Batters SO out looking

Ohio State.cssuisnnss 72
Northwestern........ 72
Penn State.......... 70
Minnesota..veeesunss 66
JoWa. ceevaananaaaans 64
Michigan State...... 63
Michigan............ 52
B T - 45
Indiana...cocevusnnss 45
Purdue.....vavivnens 38
Wins

Minnesota........uus 21
Ohio State.......... 19
Michigan............ 19
Michigan State...... 19
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 17
Penn State.......... 17
Northwestern........ 14
ToWa. ceevaananaanans 12
I1linois.vevavnannns 11
Indiana...cocevusnnss 9
Losses

Indiana...cocevusnnss 22
B T - 21
Towa..iuiiiinnnnnnns 20
Northwestern........ 18
Penn State.......... 15
Purdue...covaviannns 14
Michigan State...... 13
Michigan.....ceeuass 13
Ohio State.......... 12
Minnesota........uus 10
Saves

Michigan State...... 8
Purdue....ivavunnnns 8



Ohio State.......... 8
Penn State.......... 6
Michigan.......c..... 4
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss 4
Minnesota........uus 4
Indiana.ccevasneannns 3
Northwestern........ 3
Runners picked off
Indiana...cocevusnnss 6
Michigan....eccuuuss 6
Minnesota.......cauus 4
Penn State.......... 4
B - 3
Ohio State.......... 3
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 3
Michigan State...... 3
Northwestern........ 1
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss 1
Sac bunts allowed
Michigan....eccuuuss 29
Indiana...cocevusnnss 28
Penn State.......... 25
B - 24
Michigan State...... 24
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss 24
Ohio State.......... 18
Minnesota........uus 17
Northwestern........ 13
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 13
Sac flies allowed
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 16
Penn State.......... 15
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss 14
Michigan State...... 12
Northwestern........ 11
Indiana...cocevusnnss 11
Minnesota........uus 9
Michigan....eccuuuss 9
B - 9
Ohio State.......... 6
Hits allowed
Michigan....eccuuuss 258
Ohio State.......... 270



I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss
Runs allowed

Michigan....ccceuass
Minnesota.......auus
Penn State..........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss

Indiana...cvavusnnns
Earned runs allowed

Michigan....ccceuass
Penn State..........

Walks allowed

Minnesota.......auus
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Purdue....cvavivnens
Penn State..........
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss
Ohio State.....ievvs-
Michigan....ccceuass
Michigan State......
Northwestern........

Doubles allowed

Michigan....ccceuass
Purdue......cvvvuuns
Northwestern........
Penn State..........

30
37
39
41



Minnesota...cvveuens
Ohio State..........
Indiana......ccovuuns

Michigan State......
Ilinois.ievavnnnnns
Triples allowed

Northwestern........
Minnesota........uus
Ohio State..........
Michigan............
Penn State..........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss

Michigan State......
Illinois.cucennnnnss
Home runs allowed

Michigan......cun...
Northwestern........
Minnesota...cvveuens

Ohio State..........
Indiana.....cvvvunss
Wild pitches

Ohio State..........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss
Michigan....eceeuuss
Minnesota........uus
Penn State..........
Balks

Michigan....eceeuuss
Michigan State......
Penn State..........
Northwestern........
Indiana...cocevusnnss
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Hit batters

JoWa. ceevaananaaaans 37
Michigan State...... 36
Indiana...cocevusnnss 29
Northwestern........ 28
Ohio State.......... 26
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss 24
Michigan.....ceeuass 23
Minnesota........uus 21
B T - 19
Penn State.......... 14

Intentional BB allowed

Michigan....cceeuass
I1linois.sivanannnns

Minnesota........uus
Northwestern........
Penn State..........
Ohio State..........
Michigan State......
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss
The Automated ScoreBook
Big Ten Fielding Leaders (as of May 24, 2004)
(Big Ten games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
Fielding pct

R NN WR UGG

Minnesota........uus .980
Penn State.......... .971
Northwestern........ .969
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss .967
Michigan..ovauennsnns . 965
B T - .964
JoWa. ceevaananaaaans . 964
Michigan State...... .964
Ohio State.......... .961
Indiana...cocevusnnss .949
Chances



I1linois.sivannnnnns 1152

Michigan State...... 1139
Purdue..cvevavnnnnns 1138
B - 1116
Northwestern........ 1081
Penn State.......... 1078
Indiana...cocevusnnss 1075
Minnesota........uus 1074
Ohio State.......... 1062
Putouts
Michigan............ 785
Northwestern........ 777
Michigan State...... 774
Towa. .iuiiiinnnnnnns 763
Minnesota........uus 753
Ohio State.......... 750
I1linois.vevarnnnnns 749
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 747
Penn State.......... 744
Indiana..cevavninnnns 720
Assists
I1linois.evavnnnnns 362
Michigan....eccuuuss 356
Purdue...cocuvuinnnns 354
Michigan State...... 324
B - 313
Penn State.......... 303
Indiana..cevavnnnnns 300
Minnesota........uus 299
Northwestern........ 271
Ohio State.......... 271
Errors

Indiana.ccevasneannns 55
Michigan....eccuuuss 41
Michigan State...... 41
Ohio State.......... 41
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss 41
B - 40
Purdue....covavinnnns 37
Northwestern........ 33
Penn State.......... 31
Minnesota........... 22

I1linois.sivannnnnns 33
B - 32



Michigan....ccceuass
Ohio State..........
Michigan State......
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss
Northwestern........
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Penn State..........
Minnesota.......auus
Stolen bases against

Michigan State......
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss

Northwestern........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss
I1linois.ceucnnnsnnss
Michigan....ccceuass
Michigan State......
Penn State..........
Minnesota.......auus
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Ohio State..........
Steal attempts against

Northwestern........
Michigan State......
Illinois. s cnnnsnnss
Indiana...cocevusnnss
Michigan....ccceuass
Penn State..........
Purdue...cocuvuinnnss
Minnesota.......auus
Ohio State..........
Passed balls

Northwestern........
Michigan State......
Michigan....ccceuass
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Overall Statistics

The Automated ScoreBook

Big Ten Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2004)
(Big Ten games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Player
Mark Ori, NU

Steve Caravati, 0SU........
Andy Hunter, MINN..........
Chris Getz, MICH

Dan Pohlman,

NU.

Jacob Howell, OSU..........
Brandon Roberts, MICH......

Kevin Mahar,

IND

Luke MacLean, MINN.........
James Moreno, MSU..........
Mitch Koester, PUR.........
Jake Elder, MINN
Kyle Bohm, MICH.
Sam Steidl, MINN
Andy Lytle, IOWA
Seth Bynum, IND.

Ryan Donley,

IND

Chris Robinson, ILL...vuu..
Brad Roblin, MICH..........
Nate Yoho, IOWA.
Alan Cattrysse, MSU........
Paul Farinacci, 0SU........
Andy Dahl, PUR..

Scott Gummo,

PSU

Brett Showalter, PSU.......
Mike Mee, MINN..
Jon Mikrut, NU..
Morris, E., MSU.
Matt Fornasiere, MINN......
Jim Reid, IOWA..
Josh Lieberman, NU.........

Eric Eymann,

AVG

.412
. 487
.394
.393
.391
.380
.380
.368
.368
.364
.360
.353
.352
.350
.349
.348
.343
.342
.337
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64
54
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SB-ATT
1-2
4-4
2-2
8-11

5-8
1-2
1-4
1-1
10-12
4-10

1-2
0-0
1-1
8-12
4-6

4-6
8-9
2-4
1-2
3-7



Anthony Wycklendt, NU......
Reggie Watson, IND.........
David Hrncirik, MINN.......
Ryan Basham, MSU...........
Matt Butler, MICH..........
Mike Coles, PUR......ccuuuns
Chad Frk, TLL.vuicsuunacnnans
Troy Krider, MSU........uts
Mike Milliron, PSU.........
Jeff Gremley, IOWA.........
Kris Welker, IOWA..........
Drew Anderson, 0SU.........
Clint Eury, PSU.....cccuuss
Travis Gulick, MSU.........
Sean Walker, MSU...........
Simon Klink, PUR......cuuus
Eric Rose, MICH............
Oliver Wolcott, MSU........
Jay Brant, IND.............
Mitch Hilligoss, PUR.......
Brett Garrard, 0SU.........
John Hunter, PUR...........
Tony Leseman, MINN.........
Jesse Brownell, IOWA.......
Eric Osborn, PUR......cuuss
Matt Brimmer, NU...........
Mike Rabin, OSU............
Jeff Kunkel, MICH..........
Ryan Rogowski, ILL.........
Joe Kemp, IND.....ccvinunns

Player

Corby Heckman, IND.........
A.J. Scheidt, MICH.........
Eric Wolfe, PUR......ccuuss
Trevor Huisinga, ILL.......
Cody Wargo, IND.......cuuus
Jedidiah Stephen, 0SU......
Ben Fritz, PUR.............
Matt Harter, PSU...........
Ryan Hastings, ILL.........
L.J. Mims, IOWA.....cuuuuus
Drew Davidson, ILL.........
Jason Krynski, NU..........
Vince DiMaria, ILL.........
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Big Ten Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2004)
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(Big Ten games only Sorted by Earned run avg)
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3-3
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Player ERA
Glen Perkins, MINN......... 1.88
Paul Hammond, MICH......... 2.05
Nathan Johnson, IOWA....... 2.28
J.A. Happ, NU.euereenrnnnens 2.81
Jim Brauer, MICH........... 3.00
Bryan Gale, MSU........ccuus 3.12
Mike Madsen, OSU......vuues 3.50
Josh Newman, 0SU........... 3.53
Aaron Tressler, PSU........ 3.54
Scott Byrnes, PUR.......... 3.66
Dan Brauer, NU.......cvuues 3.66
Jay Gagner, MINN........... 3.71
Tim Gorski, ILL....ocevuaaes 3.74
Craig Molldrem, MINN....... 4.05
Derek Feldkamp, MICH....... 4.10
Sean Stidfole, PSU......... 4.34
Chris Toneguzzi, PUR....... 4.76
Jim Farrell, PSU......cuuss 4.79
Brian Karpel, PUR.......... 4.85
Michael Penn, MICH......... 4.93
Trent Luyster, 0SU......... 4,97
Ted Rowe, IlL..c.ivvacannnnns 5.11
Vitielliss, IND.....vcuuuuss 5.11
Craig Brookes, MSU......... 5.40
Andrew Hanson, IOWA........ 5.48
Dan Konecny, NU............ 5.93
Adam Pegg, IND......civuues 6.19
Austin Seward, IOWA........ 6.23
George Kontos, NU.......... 6.29
Josh Lewis, IND.....vccuuss 6.43
Joe Ziemba, ILL....ivccuuss 6.65
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Big Ten Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2004)
(Big Ten games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player C
Eric Wolfe, PUR.vvivvavunsns 301
Jake Elder, MINN........... 166
Mike Best, IOWA......vcccus 131
Mike Rabin, 0SU..uviivsnenn 73
Ryan Basham, MSU........... 56
Mike Coles, PUR....civuccns 50
Geoff Dietz, NUivuvuruwsunss 48
Tony Leseman, MINN......... 44
Mitch Hilligoss, PUR....... 43
Adam Schneider, 0SU........ 30
Morris, K., MSU...veveunnns 29

Matt Rademacher, MICH...... 25
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244 209
172 .192
255 .263
212 .245
217 .286
185 .232
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228 .237
181 .249
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161 .298
168 .286
193 .326
204 .289
176 .295
186 .323
167 .323
134 .351
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Kurt Weigle, IND......vuus-
Nathan Johnson, IOWA.......
Ryan Rogowski, ILL.........
Jared Sanders, MINN........
Brian Karpel, PUR..........
Glen Perkins, MINN.........
Craig Molldrem, MINN.......
Andrew Hanson, IOWA........
Jeffrey Carroll, 0SU.......
Michael Penn, MICH.........
Joe Hartman, PUR...........
Adam Tripp, MSU............
J.A. Happ, NU..cvuverennnns
Aaron Tressler, PSU........
Vitielliss, IND...vvivsnenn
Joe Ziemba, ILL......cucuns
Brian Bull, MINMN...........
Aaron Greenfield, PSU......
Chris Burhans, MICH........
Chris Toneguzzi, PUR.......
Clint Bitting, IOWA........
Josh Lewis, IND.....ivucens
Trent Luyster, 0SU.........
Phil Tognetti, MICH........
Nielsen, IND.....ccvvvncans
Derek Feldkamp, MICH.......
Jim Reid, TOWA.....cvvvuenn
Josh Palm, PSU.....civucens
Matt Bush, PUR.....cvcuuuns
Jeff Engel, IOWA...........
Brandon Murphy, ILL........
Andy Sigerich, ILL.........
Neal Gorka, PUR.......cuun.
Chris Behrens, IND.........
Jay Buente, PUR....cvicuuuns
Trey Fausnaugh, 0SU........
Scott Lewis, OSU...........
Dan Noble, MSU......ccvuunn
Andrew Smith, NU...........
Adam White, MSU.......ccaun
Josh Krogman, MINN.........
Jimmy Conroy, ILL..........
James Morris, ILL..........
Kevin Carlson, MINN........
Mike Mogard, IOWA..........
Dan Lentz, MICH.......cuuu
Rob Sullivan, ILL.......u..
Cole DeVries, MINN.........
Clay Kovac, MSU......cvuus-
Rachard Graves. TND.. ... ...
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Camariitms e s ey mesar e s s e m e s

Player

Alan Stidfole, PSU.........
Jon Kowalski, MSU..........
Ryan Dupic, IOWA....civauss
Michael McCormick, MICH....
E.J. Daws, MSU......covuueun
Gabe Haugland, IOWA........
Cody Caughenbaugh, 0SU.....
Mike Schmidt, MICH.........
Matt Wooldrik, IOWA........
Jeff Mojzik, PUR.....veceus
Dan Thompson, MINN.........
Andrew Hess, MICH...:vsuuss
Brett Hatcher, 0SU.........
John Gaub, MINN.........cc..
Andrew Groves, PUR.........
Jesse Paciorek, 0SU........
Matt Saba, IND.....civuueus
Julio Siberio, NU..........
Chris Toepper, MSU.........
Aaron Saving, ILL..........
Andy Peters, MINN..........
Matt Carroll, PSU..........
McFarland, IND.....civuccus
Dan DelLucia, 0SU...........
Chris Davidson, NU.........
Scott Brune, IOWA..........
Nick Rudden, MICH..........
Spencer Hahn, MSU..........
Michael Washburn, IOWA.....
Justin Myers, OSU........u
Jared Hopewell, PSU........
Ryan Kurtz, MSU.........cu
Jake Glick, PUR......cuuuns
Jeremy Dow, MSU......cuuuus
Jeff Moen, MINN.........ccu.
Brent Jackson, IOWA........
Bobby Garza, MICH..........
David Miller, MSU..........
Doug Fleenor, IND..........
Clint Eury, PSU....vccunnns
Andy Hunter, MINN..........
Kyle Bohm, MICH............
Derek Kinnear, 0SU.........
Matt Harter, PSU...........
Shawn Roof, ILL............
Luke MacLean, MINN.........
Mike Mee, MINN......vvuuuss
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Dan Pohlman, NU......
Dusty Bensko, ILL....
Sam Steidl, MINN.....
Jacob Howell, 0SU....
Mark Ori, NU.........
Kevin Mahar, IND.....
Matt Butler, MICH....
Kris Welker, IOWA....
Andy Dahl, PUR.......
Vince DiMaria, ILL...
Morris, E., MSU......
Trevor Huisinga, ILL.
Ben Fritz, PUR.......
Jason Krynski, NU....

Trevor Frederickson, ILL...

Chris Hayes, NU......

Player

Sean Walker, MSU.....
Matt Brimmer, NU.....
Leif Mahler, MICH....
Chris Robinson, ILL..
Jon Mikrut, NU.......
Cody Wargo, IND......
Mike Milliron, PSU...
Drew Anderson, 0SU...
Scott Koerber, MSU...
Corby Heckman, IND...
Brett Showalter, PSU.
Derrick Barr, PSU....
Ryan Hastings, ILL...
Paul Farinacci, 0SU..
Joe Kemp, IND........
Jeff Kunkel, MICH....
Colin Runt, PSU......
Nate Yoho, IOWA......
Cole Grandfield, IOWA
Travis Gulick, MSU...
Gary Dick, MINN......
Lance Thompson, PSU..
Caleb Fields, NU.....
L.J. Mims, IOWA......
Oliver Wolcott, MSU..
Eric Rose, MICH......
Luis Andrulonis, IOWA
Steve Caravati, 0SU..

Spencer Ingaldson, PUR.....

Ryan Donley, IND.....
Matt Fornasiere, MINN
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Scott Gummo, PSU........... 73

Chad Frk, ILL.ccvuuiuacannss 96
Jesse Brownell, IOWA....... 48
Matt Cavagnaro, PSU........ 24
Matt Lewis, PSU..iuvercnnnns 24
Andy Cox, IOWA............. 115
Chris Getz, MICH........... 154
Jeff Gremley, IOWA......... 129
Jim Brauer, MICH...... ...t 20
Eric Osborn, PUR......cuus. 152
Mitch Koester, PUR......... 167
Sean Kommerstad, MINN...... 55
Reggie Watson, IND......... 73
Andy Lytle, IOWA........... 109
Troy Krider, MSU........... 145
David Hrncirik, MINN....... 90
Jim Farrell, PSU......cccu 18
Alan Cattrysse, MSU........ 69
Jim Leitgeb, PSU........... 99
Eric Eymann, ILL.....vuuaun 148
Brett Garrard, 0SU......... 137
Seth Bynum, IND.........u.. 136
Josh Newman, OSU......cccun 15
Michael Nilles, IND........ 14
Arin Gelletly, PSU......... 14
Bryan Gale, MSU.......cuuu. 14
Craig Brookes, MSU......... 13
A.J. Scheidt, MICH......... 88
Josh Lieberman, NU......... 75
Anthony Wycklendt, NU...... 36
Travis Laird, PSU.......... 36
Jeff Gerbe, MSU......vuueun 12
Player o
Mike Phelps, NU.....cvuuuss 12
Doug Beatty, NU.......c.cu 12
Brad Roblin, MICH.......... 47
Jason White, IOWA.......... 66
Jay Gagner, MINN........... 11
Paul Hammond, MICH......... 11
Simon Klink, PUR.vvvevunsnn 75
Brian Raymond, ILL......... 63
Drew Davidson, ILL......... 42
Sean Stidfole, PSU.v.vuuvns 10
Jay Brant, IND.....cvcuuuus 109
James Moreno, MSU.......... 86
Ted Rowe, ILL.uueunssnnnnss 19
Ronnie Bourquin, 0SU....... 9

Mike Madsen, O0SU.......cccun 9
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Jeremy Goldschmeding, MICH.
Jedidiah Stephen, 0SU......
George Kontos, NU.vevewunns
Kelly Houser, 0SU......uus.
David Hughes, IND..........
Chris Maliszewski, IOWA....
Austin Seward, IOWA........
Adam Pegg, IND.....civucens
Matt Loberg, MINN..........
Dan Sattler, PUR......cuus.
Trae Dauby, PUR.....cccvuun
Jason Driscoll, PUR........
Tim Gudex, IOWA......cvenuus
Aaron Reasland, IOWA.......
Jason Zoeller, 0OSU.........
Josh Richardson, IND.......
Scott Byrnes, PUR..........
John Arlt, MINN............
Dan Konecny, NU......covau
Kevin Sunderman, IOWA......
Brian Lortz, IND...........
Tim Gorski, ILL...cevvacens
Rob Brockel, PUR.....cvuus-
Dan Brauer, NU.............
Ali Husain, MICH...........
Clayton Hamilton, PSU......
John Dwan, MSU..........ut.
Joe Blackburn, PSU.........
Justin Pane, PSU.....ccuuns
Ryan Myers, NU.............
Jeff Paarlberg, ILL........
Byron Banks, IND..........-
Dan Pezley, IND............
Kris Moorman, O0SU.........
JR Kyes, ILL.cuiiiunercnnnns
Jim Sharwarko, ILL.........
John Hunter, PUR......cccun
Casey 0'Rourke, IOWA.......
Ryan Parker, IND...........
Emanuel Bishop, ILL........
Evan Blesoff, NU...........
Bobby Ferla, NU............
Justin Petty, IOWA.........
Josh Oslin, MINN...........
Alex Gasbarre, PSU.........
Brandon Roberts, MICH......
Craig Murray, MICH.........
Martin Havens, PUR.........
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Player PO
Jeff Niemiec, MICH.........
Kyle Exline, IND..vvevunnan
Jim Duffy, MSU....cvvvuuans
Jonathan Smiley, ILL.......
Craig Clark, PSU..vvevunnn.
Darren Nasatir, MSU........
Aaron Markowitz, PSU.......
Jonathon Holt, MINN........ 2} 2}

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

2 e 0 9 9 ®@ @
2 e 0 9 9 @
2 e 0 @ @ 8 @ @ Pk

Category Leaders

The Automated ScoreBook

Big Ten Batting Leaders (as of May 24, 2004)
(Big Ten games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
Batting avg

Mark Ori, NU..covvaannnnes 412
Steve Caravati, 0SU........ . 407
Andy Hunter, MINN.......... .394
Chris Getz, MICH........... .393
Dan Pohlman, NU......vevuunn .391
Jacob Howell, OSU.......... .380
Brandon Roberts, MICH...... .380
Luke MacLean, MINN......... .368
Kevin Mahar, IND........... .368
James Moreno, MSU.......... .364

Slugging pct

Dan Pohlman, NU............ .636
Seth Bynum, IND......vcvuuun .635
Andy Hunter, MINN.......... .633
Mitch Koester, PUR......... .628
Steve Caravati, 0SU........ .619
Travis Gulick, MSU......... .591
James Moreno, MSU.......... .582
Jake Elder, MINN...v.vvusnus .559
Kevin Mahar, IND........... .528
Sean Walker, MSU........... .527
On base pct

Steve Caravati, 0SU........ .481
Kyle Bohm, MICH...:evuvvasns .479
Mark Ori, NU..covvainnnnns 472

Luke MacLean, MINN......... .465

.000
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.000
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.000
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.000
AB/Game
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Mitch Koester, PUR.........
Tony Leseman, MINN.........
Brandon Roberts, MICH......

James Moreno, MSU

Sam Steidl, MINN.

Andy Hunter,
Runs scored

MINN

Sam Steidl, MINN.
Chris Getz, MICH.
Drew Anderson, 0SU.........

Jacob Howell

, 0SU

Luke MacLean, MINN.........
Steve Caravati, 0SU........
Seth Bynum, IND..
4 tied at.ecniirinnnnnnnanns

Hits

Chris Getz, MICH.

Mark Ori, NU
Jacob Howell

, 0SU

Steve Caravati, 0SU........
Sam Steidl, MINN.

Dan Pohlman,
Andy Hunter,

NU..
MINN

Seth Bynum, IND..

James Moreno

, Msu

2 tied atiiveninininnnaannns

Runs batted in

Andy Hunter,

MINN

Nate Yoho, IOWA..
Seth Bynum, IND..
Steve Caravati, 0SU........
Travis Gulick, MSU.........

Dan Pohlman,

NU..

Mitch Koester, PUR.........
Kyle Bohm, MICH..
3 tied ateeiniiiiinininanns

Doubles

Mike Coles, PUR..
Travis Gulick, MSU.........

Eric Eymann,

ILL.

Chris Getz, MICH.
Sam Steidl, MINN.
Steve Caravati, 0SU........

Jeff Kunkel,
Andv Hunter.

MICH
MINN

.462
.448
. 446
.433
.432
.426
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Mark Ori, NU.......
Dan Pohlman, NU....
Triples

Jacob Howell, O0SU..
Jay Brant, IND.....
Jim Reid, IOWA.....
Eric Osborn, PUR...
Seth Bynum, IND....
Luke MacLean, MINN.
Simon Klink, PUR...
Travis Gulick, MSU.
Chris Getz, MICH...
Alan Cattrysse, MSU
Home runs

John Hunter, PUR...
Seth Bynum, IND....
Travis Gulick, MSU.
Dan Pohlman, NU....
James Moreno, MSU..
Jake Elder, MINN...
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